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TRY THE APPS FREE!
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> PRO BATTERS GLOVES
e

» PROWRIST GUARD

G-FORM
PerfectMembers

» ELITE BATTER’S ELBOW GUARD

b

L STAY IN THE GME WITH |8

{G-FORM BASEI§ALL GUARDS

»LIGHTWEIGHT/>FLEXIBLE >L0 WeRROFILE »WASHABLE

PROTECTIVE GEAR
PARTNER OF

it;

e "‘"

L —

>» PRO LEG GUARD

o

When you step on the field, every advantage counts. G-Form baseball
protection allows full range of motion and is so light and comfortable, you'll
forget you're wearing it until impact happens.

[p‘l' With proprietary RPT technology, G-Form guards are soft and
« flexible and only harden on impact. Learn more at g-form.com
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PROUD SPONSOR OF THE
2019 PERFECT GAME NATIONAL SHOWCASE AND THE
2019 PERFECT GAME ALL-AMERICAN CLASSIC

PERFE[T LAME

NATIONAL

SHOWCASE

LOOK FOR:
Leaf is the Official Trading Card sponsor for
the 2019 Perfect Game National Showcase

Cards will be available in late October 2019

These are the first trading cards of many
future collegiate and professional stars

See our website for more details

GRENDAN RODGERS ; www.leaftradingcards.com
www.perfectgamecards.com

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter

@LeafPGCards

©2019 LEAF TRADING CARDS. PRINTED IN THE USA. LEAF IS THE TM OF LEAF TRADING CARDS.
CARDS SHOWN HRE ARE FOR MOCKUP PURPOSES ONLY. DESIGN, CONTENT AND CHECKLIST IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
4717 PLANO PARKWAY, STE. 150, CARROLLTON, TX 75010



2019 PG 12U Pacific Coast Invitational Schedule

Saturday, August 17

1

9:00 AM
A

9:00 AM
A

11:10 AM
A

11:10 AM
A

1:20 PM
A

1:20 PM
A

3:30 PM
A

3:30 PM
A

Sunday, August 18

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

8:30 AM
Quarterfinals

8:30 AM
Quarterfinals

10:40 AM
Quarterfinals

10:40 AM
Quarterfinals

12:50 PM
Semifinals

12:50 PM
Semifinals

3:00 PM
Championnship
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CBA Wave
LVR

GBG Renegades
Dykstra Baseball MLT

LVR
mamabz bbc

CBA Wave 11U
JG Baseball

Dykstra Baseball MLT
CBA Wave

Crush Baseball 12U Humphries
GBG Renegades

JG Baseball
Crush Baseball 12U Humphries

mamabz bbc
CBA Wave 11U

Seed #8
Seed #1

Seed #5
Seed #4

Seed #6
Seed #3

Seed #7
Seed #2

Winner of Gm 10
Winner of Gm 9

Winner of Gm 11
Winner of Gm 12

Winner of Gm 14
Winner of Gm 13

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 3 @ Orange County Great Park

Field 2 @ Orange County Great Park



NO PLAYER NAME

1 Julian Treadwell
2 Jesse Clark

4 Erik Ramos

5 Marviel Underwood
11 Alex Waisbord
20 Alex Soto

22 Jake Serrano
35 Aj Curry

51 Owen Oswald
77 Jaden Goldman
99 Isaiah Alba

99 Shane Coarasa

99 Tyler Haymes

NO PLAYER NAME
4 Seth Lawhorn
6 Vann Morris

7 Christopher Rodriguez EH 5-3 100 RR

8 Eli Humphries
17 Kevin Mendoza

27 Tobias Fisher
35 Hayden Dearen

OF 5-0 8 R/R
C 52 115 RR

CBA Wave
POSHT WT B/T GRAD
C 4-8 8 R/R 2027
1B 5-1 110 R/R 2025
3B 5-10 185 R/R 2025
2B 54 100 R/R 2025
SS 4-10 95 R/R 2026
SS 4-5 80 R/R 2026
1B R/R 2026
1B 5-2 110 L/IL 2026
OF 5-0 80 L/L 2026
1B 5-7 145 R/R 2026
SS 4-8 71 R/R 2025
RH 5-6 135 R/R 2026

C 47 8 R/R 2025

POS HT WT B/T
SS 4-11 85 R/R
OF 5-1 8 R/R

GRAD
2025
2026
2026

2B 49 100 R/R
RH 5-10 150 L/R
P

2023
2025

2025
2025

HIGH SCHOOL

University City
Eastlake

Southwest

Mission Bay

Santana

Mira Mesa

Crush Baseball 12U Humphries

HIGH SCHOOL

HOMETOWN, ST.
Menifee , CA
Lakeside, CA
Chula Vista, CA
San Diego, CA
Chula Vista, CA
San Diego, CA

San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA
Santee, CA

Las Vegas, NV
Henderson, NV

San Diego, CA

HOMETOWN, ST.
Riverside, CA
Colton, CA

Moreno valley, CA

Beaumont, CA
Fontana. A, CA

Redlands , CA

Beaumont, CA

NO PLAYER NAME
1 Noah Cook
3 Gilbert Salgado

3 Noah Flores

9 Nico Sanchez

12 Wyatt Olson

13 Jordan Olivia

14 Nate Balkenbush
14 Jonny Haskett
23 Jordan Gomez
27 Julian Acevado
28 Matthew Delgado
42 Zowen Watson
98 Jayden Parker

NO PLAYER NAME

2 Keith Anderson
3 Cylis Proffitt

7 Spencer Horner

21 Cody Horner

26 Chase Hilt
99 Sean Downs
99 Matteo Tortorice

SS
C

1B
C

2B
1B
1B
2B
C

2B
3B

CBA Wave 11U
POS HT WT
2B 4-8 90

3B 4-10 150

4-9
4-5
46
5.0
5.3
5.3
5-1
4-5
4-9
4-6
54

100
120
87
85
90
130
115
90
121
92
98

BT
R/R
R/R

L/R
R/R
L/L

LR
R/R
R/R
L/L

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

GRAD
2026
2026

2026
2026
2028
2026
2026
2026
2026
2027
2027
2027
2026

HIGH SCHOOL
Eastlake

Academy Of Our Lady
of

Eastlake
St. Augustine
Point Loma

La Costa Canyon

High Tech-Media Arts

Abraxis Charter
University City

Dykstra Baseball MLT

POS HT WT
MIF 5-1

SS

RH
)

RH
)

3B
1B
C

5-0
5-5
5-5
5-7
5-2
5-2

95
80
125

125

115
125
105

BT

LR
S/IR
L/R

R/R

L/R
R/R
S/IR

GRAD
2026
2026
2026

2026

2026
2026
2025

HIGH SCHOOL
Great Oak
Rancho Christian

Vista Murrieta
Vista Murrieta

Temecula Valley
Great Oak

Temecula Valley

HOMETOWN, ST.
Chula Vista, CA
San Diego, CA

Chula Vista, CA
Chula Vista, CA
San Diego, CA
Carlsbad, CA
San Diego, CA
San diego, CA
san diego, CA
San Diego, CA
Chula Vista, CA
San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA

HOMETOWN, ST.
Temecula, CA
Murrieta, CA

Temecula, CA
Temecula, CA

Temecula, CA
Temecula, CA

Temecula, CA



NO PLAYER NAME
1 Shane Guzman

7 Isaac Grimaldo
8 Kobe Oliva

10 James Allen

11 Vincent Alcaraz
17 Isaias Lomeli

21 Adam Valencia
24 Jullian Hernandez
24 Jullian Hernandez
28 Ryan Campos

33 Drake Brito

42 Joseph Ledesma
51 Kai Carmney

55 Jordan Islas

NO PLAYER NAME
1 Ryan Roshak
2 Matthew Smoot

5 Randall Riley
6 Gavyn Kim
10 Chase Giriffith

12 Luke Gladchuk
22 Kolton Lynn

23 Adrian Ramos
24 Colin Walsh
34 Tyler Delude

42 Dallon Cegavske
50 Justin Rodrigues
99 Cash Pignatello

GBG Renegades

POS HT

RH 5-1
P

OF 5-2

RH 4-8
P

C 53
Cc 51
Cc 50
SS 4-10
OF 5-10
OF

3B 4-9
SS 5-1
SS 5-1
MIF 4-11
C 52

POS HT
OF 4-9
RH 5-0

C 48
3B 5-1
RH 5-0

LHP 4-9
Cc 410

LHP 4-8
SS 50
RH 4-8

OF 4-11
SS 4-9
3B 5-0

WT
130

90
75

96
140
93
86
130

93
100
110
80
105

90
90

87
115
89

70
65

82
80
85

80
80
90

BT
R/R

R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

GRAD
2027

2026
2025

2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2025
2025
2026
2027

LVR

BT
R/R
S/IR

R/R
R/R
R/R

L/L
R/R

L/L
R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R

GRAD
2027
2027

2027
2028
2027

2027
2027

2027
2028
2027

2027
2026
2026

HIGH SCHOOL

Foothill
El Modena

Canyon

Foothill

Arnold O. Beckman

HIGH SCHOOL
Desert Oasis

Coronado

Foothill
Palo Verde
Palo Verde

Bishop Gorman
Shadow Ridge

Desert Oasis
Desert Oasis
Arbor View

Sierra Vista
Sierra Vista

Palo Verde

HOMETOWN, ST.

Fountain Valley,
A

Santa Ana, CA
Orange, CA

Anaheim, CA
Tustin, IA
Santa Ana, CA
Santa Ana, CA
Santa Ana, CA

La Mirada, CA
Tustin, CA
Santa Ana, CA
Irvine, CA
Brea, CA

HOMETOWN, ST.
Las Vegas, NV
Henderson, NV

Henderson, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV

Las Vegas, NV
North Las Vegas,
NV

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV

NO PLAYER NAME

3 SeanLong

11 Jacob Mota

12 Jayden Digiamarino
23 Isaak Cortez

31 Diego Alderete

99 Samuel Lopez

99 Andrew Ramirez

NO PLAYER NAME
3 Ferdencio Morreo
7 Nolan Hill

8 Rocco Pugliese
13 Eric Sotelo

19 Jeremiah Putt
20 Jonas Wardle
22 John Solorio
24 Efren Urrea

27 Dylan Ruh

31 Kardiff Black

33 Preston Wilkinson
34 Isaiah McMillian

45 Tyler Contreras

66 Robert Solorio

87 Matthew Hanneman
99 Matthew Gavin

2B
3B
OF
OF
C

3B
3B

JG Baseball

POS HT WT

41
5-6
5-2
41
5-10
5-4
5-10

mamabz bbc

POS HT

3B
RH
P
SS
1B
OF
C
1B
C

C

C

OF
SS
3B
1B
OF
OF

41
41

5-3
5-4
4-10
5-0
5-0
5-8

5-1
4-10
5-1
46
5-2
55
5-1
53

85
115
78
85
160
120
150

WT
180
115

105
110
95
85
88
110

85
98
140
68
125
110
86
105

BT

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/L
R/R
L/R
LR

BT
R/R
R/R

R/R
L/L

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

GRAD
2025
2025
2024
2025
2026
2025
2026

GRAD
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2025

2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2026
2025
2026

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
Tahquitz

Temescal Canyon

Temecula Valley
Adelanto
Temescal Canyon
Vista Murrieta
Vista Murrieta
Citrus Hill

Murrieta Mesa
Vista Murrieta

Vista Murrieta

Chaparral
Achieve
Great Oak

Temescal Canyon

HOMETOWN, ST.
Fontana, CA
fontana, CA
Fontana, CA
Riverside, CA
Fontana, CA
Fontana, CA
Ontario, CA

HOMETOWN, ST.
Hemet, CA
Canyon Lake, CA

Winchester, CA
Adelanto, CA
Lake Elsinore, CA
Murrieta, CA
Murrieta, CA

Hispanic Or
Latino, C
Murrieta, CA

Murrieta, CA
Murrieta, CA
Bonsall, CA
Winchester, CA
Murrieta, CA
Temecula, CA
Canyon Lake, CA



) LUMBERLEND CO.

HOME OF THE ORIGINAL BAT MUG™

BASEBALL BAT MUGS

- FULLY CUSTOMIZABLE -
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PEN Locker #15

TRAIN SMARTER, RECOVER
FASTER AND SLEEP
BETTER WITH WHOOP.

“If you want to be
elite, you have to

have elite data.”

- MLB PERFORMANCE COACH

* QUANTIFY DAILY STRAIN ON YOUR BODY
* MONITOR SLEEP STAGES IN DETAIL

GET YOUR FIRST « GET DAILY RECOVERY METRICS

GET THE MOST IN-DEPTH « TRACK TRENDS IN FITNESS OVER TIME

PHYSIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS M O N T H F R E E

ON THE MARKET WHOOP.COM/PERFECTGAME \/\/ I I O O I:)
CODE: PERFECTGAME

TAKE YOUR PERFORMANCE TO THE NEXT LEVEL.




Follow us @TeamVKTRY
VKTRY Performance Insoles have heen Ll (Bl

f ¥ ([©
proven to make you: g
Run Faster- .2 seconds off of a 60 yard dash
Jump Higher- +1.6 inches on a vertical
Be Better Protected- 41% less lower leg injuries
Heel cup and
padding for
increased
Aerospace grade support
carbon fiber
customized to your \
size, weight and sport \
) Comfortable
> foam top cover

Use code “PG50” for $50 off your next pair at VKTRYGear.com

Each order comes with a 30 day money back guarantee- no risk in trying!

Y VKTRY

PERFORMANCE INSOLES



Gaps In Your
Arm Care?

DRIVE
PERFORMANCE

Used by 24 professional teams and 600+ colleges.
Products designed by professional trainers at Winning
Pitchers Academy & Research Center using multi-sensory
learning process. . ..Visual, Auditory, and Kinetic.

100% made in USA with 5 year warranty and web-based

training program.

At the Academy, players are evaluated using high-speed
video analysis and set up with individualized training plans.
Every player averages 4-12 mph gain after training with this
method.

PITCHERS
POWER STRIDE

)

("\) CED::DUEE
V &> SUMMETRY -

% j.j.

15 o

Targeted Scap Strengthening

Improves the essential link between
the core & the arm

ARM CARE PACKAGE

Mobility & Stretching Program

FREE SHIPPING
*Lower 48 states

Restore internal rotation & enhance

scapular range of motion . - . |

Active Recovery Program

\v,

Increase blood flow, address trig@' points,
& improve tendon health « * ;;"’E“

A

Posterior Chain Development

Improve deceleration pattern to reduce
stress & protect thearm . , -

Multiple Resistances

Properly target scap stablllzers (stronger)
& rotator cuff (weaker) §

Advanced Plyometric Activation

Optimize neuromuscular speed & timing Go To: ThrowFuzz.com

Video Training for Group

USE CODE
THROWFUZZ

SR RERONINGIR

Stream expert training to your team

AT CHECKOUT



l——"E® pERFECTGAME

Get more pop, more distance and a faster,
lighter swing speed with the all new Quatro Pro;
A COLLISION OF OUR BEST TECHNOLOGIES.

Yy [

@RawlingsSports  facebook.com/rawlings

o)

@RawlingsSG

|

.






